

No. 855

COLONIAL SECRETARY'S DEPARTMENT.

THE PENSIONS ORDINANCE, 1932.

The notification of pensionable offices pursuant to Section 2 (b) (i) of the above mentioned Ordinance, published as Notification No. 781 in the gazette of 9th December, 1932, and subsequent notifications, is further revised and amended as follows:—

(1) Under MEDICAL DEPARTMENT—

“Storekeeper” is added.

“Steward's storeman” is added.

“Assistant Matron, Tsan Yuk Hospital” is added.

“Mental Nurses” is substituted for “Female Attendants”.

“Port Health Officer and Inspector of Emigrants” is substituted for “Health Officer of Port and Inspector of Emigrants”.

“Interpreter and Assistant” is substituted for “Female Clerks and Interpreters”.

(2) Under BOTANICAL & FORESTRY DEPARTMENT—

“Forestry Inspector” is substituted for “Inspector of Forests”.

(3) Under EDUCATION DEPARTMENT—

“Principal, Trade and Technical Schools” is substituted for “Head Master, Junior Technical School”.

“English Teacher, Vernacular Middle School” is deleted.

(4) Under RAILWAY—

“Senior Traffic Inspector” is added.

“Traffic Sub-Inspector” is deleted.

“Senior Goods Clerk” is deleted.

“Ballast Guard” is deleted.

“Assistant Mechanical Engineer” is deleted.

“Foreman, 1st Class” is deleted.

“Electrical Fitter, 1st Class” is substituted for “Electrician, 1st Class”.

“Sub-Inspector” is substituted for “Sub-Inspectors”.

“Draughtsmen, Class II” is substituted for “Draughtsman”.

(5) Under PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT—

“Assistant Storekeepers” is substituted for
“Assistant Storekeeper”.

“Fitter, Class II” is deleted.

“Pier Foreman” is deleted.

“Hall Porter” is deleted.

“Furniture Foreman” is added.

“Store Foreman, Class II” is added.

“Electrical Technician” is added.

“Chinese Diver” is added.

R. A. C. NORTH,
Colonial Secretary.

23rd October, 1936.

ROYAL OBSERVATORY.

No. 856.

Sunrise and Sunset in Hong Kong for November, 1936.

(STANDARD TIME OF THE 120TH MERIDIAN, EAST OF GREENWICH.)

DATE.		SUNRISE.	SUNSET.	DATE.		SUNRISE.	SUNSET.
November	1.....	h. m. 6.27 a.m.	h. m. 5.46 p.m.	November	16.....	h. m. 6.36 a.m.	h. m. 5.40 p.m.
”	2.....	6.28 ”	5.46 ”	”	17.....	6.37 ”	5.39 ”
”	3.....	6.28 ”	5.45 ”	”	18.....	6.38 ”	5.39 ”
”	4.....	6.29 ”	5.44 ”	”	19.....	6.38 ”	5.39 ”
”	5.....	6.30 ”	5.44 ”	”	20.....	6.39 ”	5.39 ”
”	6.....	6.31 ”	5.43 ”	”	21.....	6.39 ”	5.38 ”
”	7.....	6.31 ”	5.43 ”	”	22.....	6.40 ”	5.38 ”
”	8.....	6.32 ”	5.43 ”	”	23.....	6.41 ”	5.38 ”
”	9.....	6.32 ”	5.42 ”	”	24.....	6.41 ”	5.38 ”
”	10.....	6.33 ”	5.42 ”	”	25.....	6.42 ”	5.38 ”
”	11.....	6.34 ”	5.42 ”	”	26.....	6.43 ”	5.38 ”
”	12.....	6.34 ”	5.41 ”	”	27.....	6.44 ”	5.38 ”
”	13.....	6.35 ”	5.41 ”	”	28.....	6.45 ”	5.38 ”
”	14.....	6.35 ”	5.41 ”	”	29.....	6.45 ”	5.38 ”
”	15.....	6.36 ”	5.40 ”	”	30.....	6.46 ”	5.38 ”

C. W. JEFFRIES,
Director.

23rd October, 1936.